BOARD AGENDA ITEM
December 8, 2015
SUBJECT:
Facilities Construction Department Quarterly Change Order Notification
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:
Policy FGG sets the limit of approval for construction change orders by the
Superintendent or designee up to $15,000.00. The policy requires a summary of
such change orders to be presented to the Board at least once a quarter for
notification.

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

The attached summary of change orders presented is notification in accordance
with Policy FGG.

RECOMMENDATION:

Accept as information only, the quarterly report showing construction change
orders not exceeding $15,000.00.

ATTACHMENT:
Quarterly Update Change Order Spreadsheet to the Board of Education
PREPARED BY:

Shawn D. Foster
Kevin A. Chipman

A-4



Juswyoeny

I
V-V

<00 PEE 6%

JO unoure s ur 1IpaId & Yim JudlDieqe
oy} SULMP PaLNDd0 Jeyl soFewrp oy Areyuowofg
< PRGE suog pue urdey) 10J passasse Juroq sI 1opio aFueyd siy[ | | SISPAATRY B JUSWIIRqY S0ISIqSY G10T

junowy #
Jejjoq (0 9) aweN aloid

SI0c ‘IE 49quiadeg — ST0Z ‘T 49403130

Uonjesnpy jo pieog oy3 07 a3epdyy Ajiopien




